Tickenham Parish Council
Thursday 11t February 2021 at 7.00 p.m.

Due to restrictions during the Coronavirus pandemic, this meeting
of the Council will be held by video/telephone link.

10

11

12

13

AGENDA

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

CHAIRMAN'S OPENING REMARKS JB

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

MINUTES of the meeting held on 14" January 2021 (enclosed)

MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES other than those itemised

CLERK’S REPORT Clerk
CAR PARKING CHARGES JB
HIGHWAYS

(a) Reports

(b) Incidents

FOOTPATHS MP
PLANNING

(@) New applications

21/P/0138/FUH: 196 Clevedon Road: Erection of front porch and internal
alterations

21/P/0215/A0C: Diamond Cottage, Cadbury Camp Lane West: Discharge of
condition 4 of app. No. 20/P/1113/FUH

21/P/0096/LDE: The Nursery, Stone Edge Batch: Certificate of Lawfulness for
an existing use of the site and one of the buildings having been used as a
residential unit.

(b) Updates Clerk

(c) Bristol Airport: Notice of Appeal (link previously circulated)

FINANCES

Invoices for payment:
Clerk salary January £285.53
HMRC January £71.40
Clerk’s expenses January £8.91
NSC (dog bin) £14.40

Society of Local Council Clerks (subscription) £112.00

CLIMATE AND NATURE POLICY: Implementation JB/DS

WEBSITE and COMMUNICATIONS JB/DS




14

15

16

17

18

NORTH SOMERSET COUNCIL CONSULTATION — Health and Wellbeing JB
VILLAGE HALL REPORT PT
VILLAGE FIELD REPORT JB

ANY OTHER BUSINESS To be notified to the Clerk in advance

DATES OF MEETINGS
11" March; 8" April; 13" May; 10" June; 8" July; [12™" August]; 9" September;
14" October; 11" November; 9" December




