<u>Tickenham Parish Council</u> <u>Thursday 11th February 2021 at 7.00 p.m.</u>

Due to restrictions during the Coronavirus pandemic, this meeting of the Council will be held by video/telephone link.

AGENDA

1.	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE		
2.	CHAIRMAN'S OPENING REMARKS		JB
3.	DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST		
4.	MINUTES of the meeting held on 14th January 2021 (e	nclosed)	
5.	MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES other than	those itemised	
6	CLERK'S REPORT		Clerk
7	CAR PARKING CHARGES		JB
8	<u>HIGHWAYS</u>		
	(a) Reports		
	(b) Incidents		
9	<u>FOOTPATHS</u>		MP
10	<u>PLANNING</u>		
	(a) New applications		
	21/P/0138/FUH: 196 Clevedon Road: Erection of front porch and internal alterations 21/P/0215/AOC: Diamond Cottage, Cadbury Camp Lane West: Discharge of condition 4 of app. No. 20/P/1113/FUH 21/P/0096/LDE: The Nursery, Stone Edge Batch: Certificate of Lawfulness for an existing use of the site and one of the buildings having been used as a residential unit.		
	(b) Updates		Clerk
	(c) Bristol Airport: Notice of Appeal (link previously circulated)		
11	FINANCES Invoices for payment: Clerk salary January HMRC January Clerk's expenses January NSC (dog bin) Society of Local Council Clerks (subscription)	£285.53 £71.40 £8.91 £14.40 £112.00	
12	CLIMATE AND NATURE POLICY: Implementation		JB/DS
13	WEBSITE and COMMUNICATIONS		JB/DS

14	NORTH SOMERSET COUNCIL CONSULTATION – Health and Wellbeing	JB
15	VILLAGE HALL REPORT	РТ
16	VILLAGE FIELD REPORT	JB
17	ANY OTHER BUSINESS To be notified to the Clerk in advance	
18	<u>DATES OF MEETINGS</u> 11 th March; 8 th April; 13 th May; 10 th June; 8 th July; [12 th August]; 9 th September; 14 th October; 11 th November; 9 th December	